
KITSAP COUNTY BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM
Department of Human Services

2022 Coordinated Grant Application Cycle

Final Awards
$17,953
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$17,953

$155,906

 Final Awards
$308,503.62
$235,347.00

$49,379.00
$189,379.00
$149,940.00
$932,548.62

Awards
$500,000.00
$332,932.71
$179,000.00

$1,011,932.71

Awards
$222,487.00
$222,487.00

CDBG Public Service Funds

CDBG Capital Funds

Totals

Totals

Totals

Community Frameworks - Kitsap Homeownership
Housing Resources Bainbridge - Wyatt & Madison Acquisition
Kitsap Homes of Compassion - Gorst Perm. Supportive Housing

Kitsap Community Resources (KCR) - Manette Housing

Kitsap County HOME

Bremerton HOME

Housing Kitsap - Home Rehabilitation Program
Housing Resources Bainbridge  - Western View Terrace Rehab.
Kitsap Community Resources - BE$T
Kitsap Community Resources - Weatherization & Minor Home Repair
West Sound Treatment Center - Ohana Home Rehab.

KITSAP COUNTY BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM
2022 CDBG and HOME FUNDING AWARDS

Totals

Boys & Girls Club - South Kitsap Club
Bremerton Foodline - Food Bank Operations
Central Kitsap Food Bank - Food Bank Operations
Helpline House BI - Food Bank Operations
South Kitsap Helpline - Food Bank Operations
YMCA - Child Care Scholarships


	CDBG HOME Recommendations

