## KITSAP COUNTY BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM

## **Department of Human Services**

## **2022 Coordinated Grant Application Cycle**

KITSAP COUNTY BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM		
2022 CDBG and HOME FUNDING AWARDS		
CDBG Public Service Funds		Final Awards
Boys & Girls Club - South Kitsap Club		\$17,953
Bremerton Foodline - Food Bank Operations		\$30,000
Central Kitsap Food Bank - Food Bank Operations		\$30,000
Helpline House BI - Food Bank Operations		\$30,000
South Kitsap Helpline - Food Bank Operations		\$30,000
YMCA - Child Care Scholarships		\$17,953
	Totals	\$155,906
CDBG Capital Funds		Final Awards
Housing Kitsap - Home Rehabilitation Program		\$308,503.62
Housing Resources Bainbridge - Western View Terrace Rehab.		\$235,347.00
Kitsap Community Resources - BE\$T		\$49,379.00
Kitsap Community Resources - Weatherization & Minor Home Repair		\$189,379.00
West Sound Treatment Center - Ohana Home Rehab.		\$149,940.00
	Totals	\$932,548.62
Kitsap County HOME		Awards
Community Frameworks - Kitsap Homeownership		\$500,000.00
Housing Resources Bainbridge - Wyatt & Madison Acquisition		\$332,932.71
Kitsap Homes of Compassion - Gorst Perm. Supportive Housing		\$179,000.00
	Totals	\$1,011,932.71
Bremerton HOME		Awards
Kitsap Community Resources (KCR) - Manette Housing		\$222,487.00
initial Community resources (ren) - manette nousing	Totals	\$222,487.00
	1000.10	<b>,</b> ,,